The Owners employees and those of any transport company it employs 

are not responsible for the unloading of any equipment at the Customers site or address 

named in the quotation. 

16. If the Owner delivers to the Customer a quantity of equipment between ninety-five percent ( 

95% ) and one hundred and five percent (105% ) of the specified quantity in the quotation, 

then the Customer shall not be entitled to object to or reject the equipment by reason of the 

surplus or shortfall and must pay for the equipment at the prorated price. 

17. Without prejudice to clause 16 above, The Owner has no liability to the Customer in respect